CITY OF ROCKWALL
"THE NEW HORIZON~

March 29, 1982

Mr. Archie Underwood
502 Boydstun
Rockwall, Texas 75087

Dear Mr. Underwood:

Over the past year the City hds been in the process of revising
its Zoning Ordinance and updating its Master Plan for the future
development of Rockwall. BAs a part of this planning process, the
City Council has become aware of the necessity to insure that the
development which occurs along the Interstate, which is the gate-
way to Rockwall, develops in an orderly, well planned manner.

In light of these considerations, the City Council has asked the
Planning and Zoning Commission to review the Light Industrial Zon-
ing which exists on your property south of I-30, which is in close
proximity to the Amanda Rochell Elementary School, and consider
changing it to a higher classification of Commercial. The Council
is concerned about the effect an industrial development would have
on the surrounding property which is zoned commercially and resi-
dentially.

If, as a property owner in this tract, you would like to retain the
flexibility of uses which are allowed in the Light Industrial Classi-
fication, you might want to request the Planning and Zoning Commission
to consider a Planned Development zoning for this tract. Under a
Planned Development zoning the property owner retains a flex1b111ty

of uses which is not normally allowed under a standard zoning classi-
fication. The City, in return, receives some additional control in
that the property owner must submit a site plan and development is
tied to that site plan. This is to insure that the type of uses which
would not normally work together are designed in such a fashion so as
not to create a detrimental effect to the other uses within the sur-
rounding properties.

If you have any questions or concerns about this zoning, or if you

have any questions concerning a planned development type zoning,
please don't hesitate to call me or Julie Couch at (214) 722-3290.

Slncerelya/ ,f,ﬂ———r—“
Gt [ fm/ﬁ;f

~ Jesse E. Gilbert
- City Administrator

102 East Warhington Rockwall, Texar 75087 (214> 722-3290



CITY OF ROCKWALL
“THE NEW HORIZON"

March 29, 1982

Mr. J, Bs: R. Chilton I1E
P. O. Box 2049
Dallas, Texas 75221

Dear Mr. Chilton:

Over the past year the City has been in the process of revising
its Zoning Ordinance and updating its Master Plan for the future
development of Rockwall. BAs a part of this planning process,
the City Council has become aware of the necessity to insure
that the development which occurs along the Interstate, which is
the gateway to Rockwall, develops in an orderly, well planned
manner.

In light of these considerations, the City Council has asked the
Planning and Zoning Commission to review the Light Industrial zon-
ing which exists on your property south of I-30, which is in close
proximity to the Amanda Rochell Elementary School, and consider
changing it to a higher classification of Commercial. The Council
is concerned about the effect an industrial development would have
on the surrounding property which is zoned commercially and resi-
dentially.

If, as a property owner in this tract, you would like to retain
the flexibility of uses which are allowed in the Light Industrial
Classification, you might want to request the Planning and Zoning
Commission to consider a Planned Development zoning for this tract.
Under a Planned Development zoning the property owner retains a
flexibility of uses which is not normally allowed under a standard
zoning classification. The City, in return, receives some addi-
tional control in that the property owner must submit a site plan
and development is tied to that site plan. This is to insure that
the type of uses which would not normally work together are designed
in such a fashion so as not create a detrimental effect to the
other uses within the surrounding properties.

If you have any questions or concerns about this zoning, or if you
have any questions concerning a planned development type zoning,

Mr. J. E. R. Chilton III
Page 2
March 29, 1982

please don't hesitate to call me of Julie Couch at (214) 722-3290.

Sincerely yours,
o
F ,7(/2/}/
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™G CITY OF ROCKWALL

7 “THE NEW HORIZON™

npril 26, 1982

Mr. James R, Craicg

Boyd, Virgil, Gary and McCall
16810 Dallas Farkway, Suite 1028
Callas, Texas 75248

Dear Mr., Craig:

Per your reguest to Mr. Gilbert concerning the recommendation
of the Planning and Zoning Commission on the rezoning of

Mr. Chilton's Light Industrial Tract located on Interstate 30,
the Planning &and Zoning Commission's recommendation was to re-
zone this property to Commercial to bring it in line with the
surrounding uses on Interstate 30.

In the letter which we sent to Mr. Chilton informing him of this
promosed change, we mentioned that if he wanted to retain the
flexibility of uses which are allowed in a Light Industrial classi-
fication, he might want to consider recuesting a Planned Develop-
ment zoning for his tract. Under a Planned Development zoninc the
property owner retains a flexibility of uses which is not normally
aliowed under standard zoning classifications. The City, in turn,
receives additional control in that the developer must submit a
site plan and development is tied to that site plan and any re-
strictions the Council feels are necessary. This is to insure

that the tvpe of uses which would not normally work together are
designed in such a fashion so as not to create a detrimental effect
to the other uses within the surrounding proverties.

If Mr. Chilton wishes to pursue this rather than going with 2

straight Commercial zoning, he would need t¢ contact us and submit
a2 site plan for our review. If he does not at this time know what
he wants to do with the property, he coulé submit an application

for rezoninc to Planned Development at anv time in the future if
the uses he proposes are not allowed uncer our existinc Commercial

The case ras already been heard by the Planning and Zoning Commissicn
and they have recommencecd Commercial zoning. The City Council will
hear the cgse on May 3rd at 7:30 P.M. in the Pockwall County District

1C2 East Werhington Rockwell, Terar 75C87 (214) 722-3220
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Mr, James R. Craig
April 26, 1882

fage 2

Courtroom. 1

f vou have any further guestions concerninc thi
plezse don't hesitate to give either mvself or Jesse Gilbert

a call.

Sincerely,

( ;’6L5®L Ciﬁ%iﬁgxxﬁﬁ\ﬂ\\
Julie Couch

ssistant to City Administrator

JC/mmp

5,
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T. JAMES LANE
JERRY C. LEWIS
DAVID McCALL
WM. J. ROBERTS
RICHARD L. ROBERTSON
JOHN R. STOOKSBERRY
EDWARD J. VEIGEL

OF COUNSEL
GRACE D. RUNGE

Ms. Julie Couch

Assistant to City Administrator
City of Rockwall

102 East Washington

Rockwall, Texas 75087

PLANO OFFICE:
1501 DOWNTOWN CENTER
PLANO, TEXAS 75074
(214) 424-8501

Re: J. E. R. Chilton, III; Interstate 30
property rezoning

Dear Ms. Couch:
Thank you for your April 26, 1982, letter.

When I talked to Jess Gilbert earlier, I had the im-
pression that the recommendation by the Planning and Zoning
Commission for rezoning of the Interstate 30 property to
commercial zoning also expressly acknowledged that future
requests for planned development zoning by affected owners
would not be discouraged, in that the objective was to
increase zoning control rather than to discourage develop-
ment not permitted under commercial zoning. Jess promised
to send me a copy of the rezoning proposal as adopted by the
Planning and Zoning Commission. Although you did not en-
close a copy of that rezoning proposal, I have the impres-
sion from your letter that the future submission of an

application for planned development zoning would not be
discouraged.

Mr. Chilton does not oppose rezoning of the property to
commerical zoning, and is not at this time prepared to
submit an application for planned development zoning. It
may well be that plans for the property that evolve in the
future will be consistent with commercial zoning; if not,
Mr. Chilton will submit at that time an application for
planned development zoning.



City of Rockwall
Page 2
April 29, 1982

Thank you for your assistance and attention.

Very truly yours,

cc: Mr. J. E. R. Chilton, IIT,/ w/en



PUBLIC NOTICE

The City Council of the City of Rockwall, Texas, will hold a
public hearing at 7:30 P.M.,, May 3, 1982, at the District Court-
room, Rockwall County Courthouse, Rockwall, Texas, to consider

a change in zoning from "LI" Light Industrial to "C" Commercial
on a tract of land located on the south side of Interstate 30

and containing 18.537 acres of land, being more particularly
described as follows:

BEING a tract of land in the E. P. Gaines Chisum Survey, Abstract
No 64, Rockwall County, Texas, and being a part of a 19.227 acre
tract described as "Tract One" and "Tract Two" and conveyed to John
C. Burnett and Ronald K. Skalberg, Trustees, from Kirby Albright by
Deed dated December 22, 1971, and recorded in Volume 100, Page 392,
Deed Records of Rockwall County, Texas, and being more particularly
described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron rod for a corner on the South line of I.H. No. 30,
and the Northwest corner of said Tract Two:

THENCE South 34°34'56" East with the West line of said Tract Two,
1357.73 feet to an iron rod for a corner;

THENCE North 45°00'35" East with the Southeast line of said Tract Two,
372.48 feet to an iron rod for a corner at the Southeast corner of
said Tract Two and the center df'a public road;

THENCE North 45°27'06" West with the center of said public road and
the Northeast line of said Tract Two, 291.82 feet to an iron rod for
for a corner at the Southwest corner of said Tract One;

THENCE North 45°49' East continuing with said public road 470.81 feet
to 'an iron rod for a corner at the Southeast corner of said Tract One;

THENCE North 20018'24" West with the Northeast line of said Tract One,
475.92 feet;

THENCE South 69°41'36" West 150.00 feet to an iron rod for corner;

THENCE North 20°18'24" West 200.84 feet to an iron rod for a corner
on the South line of I.H. 30, saig corner being on a curve to the
right having a central angle of 0°08' and a radius of 3969.72 feet;

THENCE 1in a Southwesterly direction with said curve and the South
line of I.H. 30, a distance of 9.23 feet to a monument for a corner
and the Point of Tangency of said curve;

THENCE South 71°22'24" West with the South line of I.H. 30, a distance
of 811.01 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING, and containing 18.537 acres
of land.



BEING a tract of land in the E. P. Gaines Chisum Survey, Abstract
No 64, Rockwall County, Texas, and being a part of a 19.227 acre
tract described as "Tract One" and "Tract Two" and conveyed to John
C. Burnett and Ronald K. Skalberg, Trustees, from Kirby Albright by
Deed dated December 22, 1971, and recorded in Volume 100, Page 392,
Deed Records of Rockwall County, Texas, and being more particularly
described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron rod for a corner on the South 1line of I.H. No. 30,
and the Northwest corner of said Tract Two:

THENCE South 34°34'56" East with the West line of said Tract Two,
1357.73 feet to an iron rod for a corner;

THENCE North 45°00'35" East with the Southeast line of said Tract Two,
372.48 feet to an iron rod for a corner at the Southeast corner of
said Tract Two and the center of'a public road;

THENCE North 45°27'06" West with the center of said public road and
the Northeast line of said Tract Two, 291.82 feet to an iron rod for
for a corner at the Southwest corner of said Tract One;

THENCE North 45°49' East continuing with said public road 470.81 feet
to an iron rod for a corner at the Southeast corner of said Tract One;

THENCE North 20°18'24" West with the Northeast line of said Tract One,
475.92 feet;

THENCE South 69°41'36" West 150.00 feet to an iron rod for corner;

THENCE North 20°18'24" West 200.84 feet to an iron rod for a corner
on the South line of I.H. 30, saig corner being on a curve to the
right having a central angle of 0 08' and a radius of 3969.72 feet;

THENCE in a Southwesterly direction with said curve and the South
line of I.H. 30, a distance of 9.23 feet to a monument for a corner
and the Point of Tangency of said curve;

THENCE South 71°22'24" West with the South line of T.H. 30, a distance
of 811.01 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING, and containing 18.537 acres
of land.
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BEFORE THE PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION
CITY OF ROCKWALL, TEXAS

The Planning and Zoning Commission will hold a public hearing at
7:30 o'clock P.M. , on the 8th day of April
19 82 in the Rockwall City Hall, Rockwall Texas, on the request of

City of Rockwall ' for a change of zoning from
np, T LighE Tnduistyial District Classification,
- non Commercial District Classification,

on the following described property:

See Attached Field Notes

As an interested property owner, it is important that you attend this
hearing or notify the commission of your feeling in regard to the matter

by returning the form below. 1In replying, please refer to Case No. 82-1 ,

54/{/ / g% V//L.//

Cl y of Rockwall, Texas

The following form may be filled out and mailed to the City Planning and
Zoning Commission, 102 East Washington, Rockwall, Texas 75087

Case No. 82-1

I am in favor of the request for the reasons listed below.

I am opposed to the request for the reasons listed below.

i

2z

3.
Signature
Address

Check one item PLEASE and return the notice to this office IMMEDIATELY.

Thank you,
City of Rockwall



BEFORE THE PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION
CITY OF ROCKWALL, TEXAS

The Planning and Zoning Commission will hold a public hearing at
7:30 o'clock P.M. , on the 8th day of April ,

19 82 in the Rockwall Clty Hall, Rockwall Texas, on the request of

City of Rockwall for a change of zoning from
nI" Licht Ipdustrial District Classification,
to - Commercial District Classification,

on the following described property:

See Attached Field Notes.
.
As an interested property owner, it is important that you attend this
hearing or notify the commission of your feeling in regard to the matter

by returning the form below. In replying, please refer to Case No. 82-1 ,

( wbi Vpucho

Cify of Rockwall, Texas

The following form may be filled out and mailed to the City Planning and
Zoning Commission, 102 East Washington, Rockwall, Texas 75087

Case No. B2~

T am in favor of the reguest for the reasons listed below. V//

I am opposed to the reguest for the reasons ligted below.

1. j/l/@ Z{_/ZL//]L/(_., . @’/7 ALl AL o e

2.

; ¥ WMVW f
@,

Slgnature

Address

Check one item PLEASE and return the notice to this office IMMEDIATELY.

Thank you,
City of Rockwall
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retained against the above described property,

premises and improve-

ments until the above described note and all interest thereon are

fully paid according to the face, tenor, effect and reading therecf

when this Deed shall become absolute.

EXECUTED, to be effective the 7th day of January, 1980.

Rl

J.~E. R. CHILTON, III

THE STATE OF TEXAS 1
COUNTY OF DALLAS T

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority,

on this day personally

appeared J. E. R. CHILTON, III, known to me to be the person whose

name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to

me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration

therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this J/./ day of

_ Maned | 1980

-1
3 __’:/}?_l Lﬁf:”i. .,/.."7-3—: ARG R
Notary Public, Dallas Countey

{5/
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150—WARRANTY DEED (W vgnoon's Laan)

o T A T

Tty State + 1 Tras,

Gomtgsf Ol

i
,':" That

Dallas, State of

of the County of

of the sum of

o us plid.anducuredmbeplid.hy
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged;

of Reckwmll County, Texas}

to the order of Graatora herein, as

F. Ward Steinbach, Trusteéej which note gha!

have Granted. Sold and Conveyed, and by these

s ST T

of the County of Dalles,

lot, tract or parcel of land, ly:
tdulnuto! raining
ceantaining

64, fully dascribed o2

G79335302-DT~0T=bh Rockwall County, Temas.

Kuow All fen by These Fresents:

TEN AND NO/100 ($10.00)
and other good and valuabls considerations,

And che assusption of and agreement to pay unpald
‘ on Hote in the original principal sua of $82,116.00, dated Decesbor

balancs

17, 1971, executed by Grantors herein, dus and
umrmnaﬂdﬁ;uuuumcuwwddmntdmuu thezowith to
A. L. Cross, Trustes, duly recorded in the Deed of Trust Racords of Rockwall County,
Tezan, end secured by the vendor's lien retained in Dped, of even date therewith,
executed by Kirby Albright to Grantors herein, duly recorded in ths Deed Records

and :

The execution and dalivery by the Grantee herein of one certain P

note, of even date herewith, in the principal sum of $79,109.56, dus
provided

therein
to tha vendor's lien herein retained, being further
11 be & charge againat the real
estate only, and no personal 1iabilicy 1s to

State of Texas
ing aod being pituated in Rockwall County. Texas,
18. 537 acreas of land, SAVE AMD EXCEPT a tract

land
0.69 of an acre of land, in the E. P. Gainsa
EXHIBIL A" hereto attached snd ssde 8 part hareof;

WE: MC-WMWL SEALBERG, TRUSTERS,

Texas, for and in consideration
DOLLARS

3. E. R. CHILTOM, ILI,
ehallemnt

payable to the order of Kirby Albright,

ronissory

and paysble
, md gald note, in sddition
secuted by Deed of Trust o

ba incurred by the maker thareof;

presents do Grant, Sell and Convey, unte the said

J. B. R. CHILTON, 111, hexein called Grantec,

Survey, Abatract Ro.

all that certain’

|
i
i

a0 ey TR -l TRV _'ZI‘

|

|
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1 dared July 13, 1971, emecuced b7 Rirh

The Pirst State pank, Reckwa 1

Truates, of record in Voluma 47, Pege

4 County, Texas, socured tha ver
therewith, axscute. by James W. Schol
recorded in Vol. 97, Page 196, Deed |

i

i

TO HAVE AND ey HOLEY the alx
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heirs and assigns fureves and ve
and aseigns, i
== o
unto the said GCraates, his

heirs and Bssigns, sgainst every ]
thereol.

But it is eapressly agreed aml
described property, premises and jmpr
are fully paid ar € mding o ite
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abeolute,
WITNESS CUT  haad® a2
this 19K day of n
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_and essigns,

The Grantee herein takes the herein conveyed property subject to balance due
on Note in original principal sus of $30,000.00, dated October 16, 1971,
executed by Kirby Albright, due and payable to the order of Trinity Savings
and Loan Association, and fully described in Deed nf Trust recorded 4in Volums
49, Page BAB, Deed of Trust Records of Dallas County, Texas}

And, subject Lo palance due on Note in the original principal sum of $22,500.00,

dated July 13, 1971, executed by Kirby Albright, due and payable to the order of
The Pirst State Baok, Rockwall, Texas, sacured by Deed

Truatee, of record in Volume 47, Page 357, Deed of Trust Records of Rockwall
County, Texas, and secured by the vendor's 1lien rotained in Deed, of even date
therewith, executel by James W. Schollinbarger, and wife, to Kirby Albright,
recorded in Vol. 97, Page 196, Deed Records of Rockwall County, Texas.

of Trust to H. Frank Saith,

1t is expressly understood and agreed that this instrument shall not operate to
spread the llens pecuring the indebtedness described herein to any security other
than that which now secures each particular note, and each note shall ressin
secured only by the property originally securing same §

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above Jescribed premises, rogether with all and singular the rights

and appurtenances thereto 1 anywise belonging unto the »aid Grantse, his

heirs and assigns forever and we do hereby bind ourgelves, out puccessors

® 1o Warrant amd Forever Diefend, all and singular the said r. mises

unto the said Grantee, his

heirs and assigns. against every peron whonpsoever law{ully claiming, of v claim the rame, or any part

thereof.
Huy it is expressly agreed and stipulated that the Vendor's Lien ix retained against the abuve

described property, premises and improvements. until the above describu il note L and all irterest theeon

are fully paid acc srding 0 its face and tenor, cfiect and reading, when thix deed shall hecome

absolute.

WITNESS  O9F hand® at Dallas, T

his 26th day of July

TN SN

r_—r_w.rgvrzﬂr::-: A

— T T m,ur""’-::ﬂs \wm:f’\:"
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To be attached to original Deed, dated July 26,
1971, executed by John C. Burnett, et 81, Trustees to J. E.
Chilten, III, conveying the hereinafter described property.

BEING a tract of land in the E.P. GAINES CHISUM SURVEY ;. ABSTRACT NO. 64, Ro:kwall County.
Texas, and being a part of a 19.227 acre tract described a8 “rract One” and “Tract Two™
and conveyed to John C. Burnett and Ronald K. Skalbgrg, Trustees, from Kirby Albright
by Deed dated December 22, 1971, and recorded in Volume 100, Page 392, Deed Records of
Rockwall County, Texas, and being more pnr:icuurly described as follous:

BEGINNING at an iron rod for a corner on the South line of 1.H. Bho. 30, and the Korrh~
west corner of sald Tract Two

THEMCE South 34°34'58" East with the West 1ine of sald Tract Two, 1357.73 feet to an
iron rod for a cormers

THENCE North 45°00° 35" East with the Southeast line of sald Tract Two, 372.48 feet to
an iron rod for a corner at the Southeast corner of sald Tract Two and tha center of a
public road;

THENCE North 45°27'06" West with the center of sald public road and the Northeast line
of sald Tract Two, 291.82 feet to an iren rod for a corner at the Southwest corner of
pald Tract One;

THENCE North 45°49" East contlouing with sald public ruad 470.81 fret to an iren rod for
a corner at the Southeast corner of said Tract One;

THENCE North 20°18' 24" West with the Northeast line of sald Tiact Onas, 475.92 feet}
THENCE South £9°41"36" MWest 150.00 feer to an iron rod for corners

THENCE Neorth 20°18'24" West 200,84 feet to an lron rod for a corner un the South line
of 1.H. No. 30, said corncr being on & curve to the right having 8 central sagle of
0°08' and a radius of 3969.72 feet;

THENCE in a Southwesterly dircctlon with sald curve and th South Jine of L.M. Ho. 3,
a distance of 9,23 fect to A monument for a corner and the Point of Tanpency of sald
curve;

THENCE South 71%22'24" West with the South "ine of I.H. No. 30, a distance of B11.01
feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING, and containing 18.537 acres of Land;

SAVE AND EXCEPT the following deserlbed tract of land:

BEING a tract of land oul of the E.P. GAKES CHISU SURVEY, ABSTRACT ¥O. 6h , Rockwall
County, T of on 11.81 acre tract conveyed to Kirby Albright fros
M.E. Dranc, b G cd in Volum: 95, page 413, of the Decd Records of
Rockwall CounZ,, ticularly described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iren rod for a coraer on the South line of Intcratate Highway Ho. 30
(u.S. 67) a 300 foot ROW and the Kortheast corner of said 11.81 acre Eracts

fiEscy South At R 24" East a di sl M LA O S ot EorigL i

ankndE Seuth aona et Lusty A disLaane RRTAPR VLR RS A lronsiuieiling A AES
41ENCE North 20°18'24" West a diatance of 200.84 fect to the South ROW line of Inreracate
Highway No. 30 to an iren rod for a cormer on a circula: curve to the left having 3
central angle of 2%09"54" and a radius of 3969.72 feet;

THENCE around said curve in a Moriheasterly direction and the South ROM linc of Interstate
Righway No. 30, a distince of “3G.0L fect to the POINT OF BEGLINNING, and containing
0.69 acres of land;
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property purchased by grantes herain da ® to the prder
st State Bamk, Bockwall, Texas, st its office 15 Reckuail) Reckuall County,
3 and bearing interast at the rates therein specified and
of maturity in event of default and for sttorney’s fee,

the payment of which note is secured by the vendor's lien herein retained, and is additionally secured by a deed of

trust of even date herewith to T. A. Norman, Ti
have GRANTED, SOLD AND CONVEYED, and by these presents do GRANT, SELL AND CONVEY un

ARCHIE HARBERT UNDERWOOD

of the County of Collin and State of Texas . all of the following described real

property in Rockwall County, Fexas, to-wit

described
descrided

when this |

The
herein, h
chase pri
$37,450,C
purchase
represent
date, ti
hereln fc¢
hereby t1




238 Tha ‘conter of sald rood & ¢

1 Ly
passing an ircm rod set st 21.87 £ eontinuing a
iron rod for & cornevy G s t
distance of 150,00 feet to an iron
! an iron rod at 454,05 feet, ng a tota
oning and Containing 1,73 Acres of Lamd, ’

onve; evidenced by this deed is made subject to eny end all casmeents,
covenants, conditions, end reservaticns of record, if any, spplicable 2o
convayed property or emy part thereof.

7 mmvzmmmwmmuﬁummummnumww‘q'
:'WWMOhmmummhmenﬂamiu q his heimand :
. forever; and I do herchy bind  myself, my heirs, executors and Mmm‘ﬂ
" WARRANT AND FOREVER DEFEND all and singular the said premises unto the said gantes , hlsi
and asmsigns, ogainst every person whomsoever tawfully cluiming or to chim the same or aay pll

But it is expressly agreed that the VENDOR'S LIEN, as well as the Superior Title in and to the above
described promises, is retained against the above described property, premises and improvements until the hove
described note  and all interest thereon are fully paid according to the face, tenor, effect and reading thereof,

when this Deed shall become absolute.
Tha First State BMnk, Rockwall, T xas, at the fnstance and request of the grantee
"~ herein, having advanced and paid in cash to the grantor herein that portion of the pur~
| chase price of the herein described p.operty as is evidenced by the hereinbefore described
§37,450.00 note, the sum of $17,850.00 of said note representing part of the

purchase grice of the hereinbefore described real property and the balance of said mote

representing part of the purchase price of other real property purchused by grantee tis
ther with the Superior Title to sald property, is retalred

date, the Vendor's Lien, toge
herein for the benefit of <aid The First State Bank, Rockwall, Texas, and the same aru

hereby transferred and assigned to said The First State Rank, Reckwall, Texas.

26th day of December

EXECUTED this




{Acknowledgment)
THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF Rockwall }

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared J. E. R, CHILTON, IIL

sehbl.
y toma to &tﬁe person___ . whose name, 13 subscribed to the foregeing instrument, and ecknowledged to me
.Bg°, . exccuted the same for the purp and ideratiop therein d,

r my hand and seal of office on this the o _"' .D.19 78

" "'County, Texas.

(Acknowledgment)

THE STAE OF TEXAS } ;
COUNTY GF

Before me, the undersigned authoriiy, on this day personally appeared

known to 1ne 1o be the person whose name

subscnibed to the foregoing instrument, and scknowledged to
that he

executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed

Given under my hand and seal of office on this the day of A D 19

Notary Public in and for County, Tex
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JUNE WIMPEE, ithe, COUMWEY COUl
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Prepared by the -Slalc Bar of Texas for use by Lawyers only.
H“IHIE To select the proper form, fill in blznk speces. strike out form provitions or insert
special terms constitutes the

practice of law. No i"éﬁﬂ? cen meet ol TF 6864
WARRANTY DEED WITH VENDOR'S LIEN 4g‘i

THE STATE OF TEXAS

KNOW ALL MEN 3Y THESE PRESEMTS:
COUNTY OF ROCKWALL

That we, John Sellon,111, Martin E, Edwards and George E. Miller,

of the County of Rockwall and State of  Texas, for and

in consideration of the sum of TEN AND NO/100 ($10,00) DOLLARS

and other valuable consideration to the undersigned paid by the grantee  herein named, the receipt of
which is hereby acknowledged, and the further consideration of the execution and delivery by grantee

of his one certain promissory note of even date herewith in the principal sivm of $37,450.00,
the sum of $19,600.00 of said note representing part of the purchase price of the herein-
after described property and the balance of sald note representing part of the purchase
price of other real property purchased by grantee herein this date, payable to the order of
The First State Bank, Rockwall, Texas, at its office in Rockwall, Rockwall County, Texas,
as therein provided and bearing Interecst at the rates therein specified and providing for
acceleration of maturity in event of default and for attorney's fees,

AND CONVTY unto

tollos g described real




: d out of the E. P. Caines Chisum Survey, Abstract No, 64, Rockwall
is, anu velng part of an 11,81 acre tract conveyed to Rirby Albright from M. E.
vy Jeed and recorded in Volume 95, Page 413, of the Deed Records cf Rockwall County,
Texas, and being more particularly described as follcws:

BEGINNING at ar iron rod for a corner on the South line of Interstate Highway No. 30

(B.S-lﬁg l“SOg.fggs :.2.9. and the Northeast corner of safid 11.81 acre tract; |

THENC! uth 2 4" East, a distance of 200 feet to an iron rod for a corner; - EXAS
THENCE South 69° 41' 36" West a distance of 150,00 feet to an iron rod for a corn;r; (eETATR O
THENCE Noweh 20° 18' 24" West a distance of 200,84 feet to the South R.0.W. line of . county oF  Roe!
Interstate Highway Ko, 30 to anm fron rod for a corner on a circular curve to the left having

& center angi~ of 2° 09' 54" and a radius of 3969.72 feet; (Bifosk

THENCE around sald curve in a Northeasterly direction and the South R.0.W. Line of I‘W"’M’I‘

Intersta.c 30 a distance of 150,01 feet to the point of beginning and containinz 0.69
acres of land,

The coaveyance evidenced by this deed if made subject to any and all easements,
restrictions, <ovenanis, conditions, and reservations of record,if any, applicable to
the herein 1« . od roperty or any part thereof,

THE STATF OF TEXA
COUNTY OF
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above described premises, together with all and singular the rights and Belore me, the und:

appurtenances thareto in anywise belonging unto the said grantee | his heirs and assigns

forever; and we do heieby bind  ourselves, our heirs, executors and administrators to known to me to be the |
that . he eReEcy

WARRANT AND FOREVET DEFEND all and singulsr the said premises unto the said grantee . his Givenikndey my st

heirs and assigns, against every person whonsoever lawfully claiming or to claim the same or any par
thereof.

But it 1s expressly agreed that the VENDOR'S LIEN, as well as the Superior Title in and to the ahove l
described premises, is retained against the above described property, premies and improvements until the above

deseribod note  and all dterest thereon are fully paid according to the face, tenor, effcct and reading thereof,

when this Deed shall become absolute

The First State pank, Rockwall, Texas, at the instarnce and request of the grantee
herein, having advanced and paid in cash to the grastor herein that portion of the pur-
chase price of the herein descritied property a+ is evidenced by the hereinbefore de-
scribed $37,450,00 note, the sur of $19,600.00 of sifd note representing part of the
purchase price of the bureinbefure described property and the balance of said note
representing part of the purcha ¢ price of other real property purchased hy grantee this
date, the vepdor’s Lien, tegether with the § rior Title to said property, is retained
herein for the benefit of said The First Stat. Bank, Rockwall, Texas, and the same are
herehy TRANSFER EIV AN ASSIGNED ¢ vidl ¢ t Stane nk, Rackwall, Texa

EXNFCLLED



: THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF  Rociwall }

~_ (Biforf zthe undervigned suthority, on this day personally appeared John Sellom, 1II, Martin E, Edwards
i Sgorge. S Miller, it
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(Acknowledgment)

THE STATE OF TEXAS }
COUNTY OF

'
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that _  _ he _ executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
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